Replacement of
LT1117-XX
MIK1117-XX
800 mA Low Dropout Positive
Voltage Regulator
February 2000
Description
The MIK1117 series of positive adjustable and fixed regulators are designed to provide 800mA with higher efficiency than currently

Vcontrol
7
13
V
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range
Control Section
Power Transistor
0 to 125
0 to150
oC
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 to 150 oC
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) 300 oC
Device Selection Guide (Note1)
Device Output Voltage
MIK1117 Adj
MIK1117-1.5 1.5V
MIK1117-2.5 2.5V
MIK1117-2.85 2.85V
MIK1117-3.0 3.0V
MIK1117-3.3 3.3V
MIK1117-3.5 3.5V
MIK1117-5.0 5.0V
Note 1: Other fixed versions are available Vout  = 1.5V to 5.0V
Page 1 of 5
Maxim